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3
17:30

2875 m
49.000 €

Trabreiten
Bänderstart

Prix De Bonny Sur Loire
Rennpreis: 49.000 € (22.050 12.250 6.860 3.920 2.450 980 490)
PRIX DE BONNY SUR LOIRE Breed 5 Class E 49.000. - ridden. - metres 2.875. 22.050, 12.250, 6.860, 3.920, 2.450, 980, 490. For 6 - 10 
including years, not having won 175.000. Weight advantage (see General Conditions). 

1
2875

ML: 59,0

55.00

Fabuleuse Fligny
7j. b hors S (Ni Ho Ped D'Ombree - Opa De T

Trainer: Alain-Henri Robin
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere
Züchter: Ecurie De Fligny

Gaetan Gilard

2022: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.030 € 2021: 22 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    61.050 €12,5 144.070 €
05.07 Cabourg 9 15,1 2725A 29.000 80,0 M. Coignard Forum De Tillard, Expeditious, Filarete Du V
17.06 Laval unpl 2850B 32.000 40,0 J.Ch. Piton Fanny De L'oison, Ghostbuster, Golden Vis
05.06 Saint-Malo 5 16,1 2975B 24.000 10,0 A. Barrier Garou Pierji, Ghostbuster, Golden Visais
30.04 Argentan 5 16,1 2150A 26.000 88,0 A.S. Vallette Gazoline Du Seux, Gitano Jack, Galilee Des
18.04 Cholet 9 15,8 2800B 21.000 37,0 A.S. Vallette Fashion Girl, Derby Box, Figov De La Cloue

2
ML: 80,0

55.00

Express Lady
8j. al S (Texas Charm - United Express)

Trainer: Franck Terry
Besitzer: J.P. Mounier
Züchter: M. Julien Dubois

Ines Fraigne

2022: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    5.150 € 2021: 24 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    28.980 €12,4 155.540 €
01.07 Vincennes unpl 2700B 57.000 49,0 J.Ph. Monclin Egine Precieuse, Fa De My, Fusee Des Vau
10.06 Lisieux 6 15,5 2750B Monte 23.000 24,0 I. Fraigne Elgar, Filou D'Anjou, Falaisien Du Rib
29.05 Landivisiau dis 3200B 45.000 62,0 L. Aube Foxtrot Sea, Galilee Des Pres, Girolamo
07.05 Vincennes 5 13,9 2850B 49.000 90,0 E. Lelievre Fashion Touch, Duchesse De Sassy, Franc
01.05 Graignes 9 15,0 2725A 28.000 55,0 L. Aube Fynio Du Pommereux, Forsica Du Rocher, 

3
ML: 63,0

65.00

Ermes De Corday
8j. al W (Origano Lap - Mina De Corday)

Trainer: Gilles Bouteiller
Besitzer: G. Bouteiller
Züchter: M. Marc Lebourgeois

Victor Saussaye

2022: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    14.560 € 2021: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    34.530 €13,6 157.230 €
28.06 Chartres 2 14,9 2800B Monte 27.000 12,0 V. Saussaye Ghost, Ermes De Corday, Fatou
23.06 Vichy dis 2200B Monte 28.000 16,0 A. Gendrot Diane Du Padoueng, Figov De La Cloue, Du
04.06 Pontchâteau 2 14,9 2800B Monte 28.000 38,0 V. Saussaye Gege De Fromentel, Ermes De Corday, Girli
24.05 Vichy dis 2200B Monte 28.000 49,0 F. Broust Du Scion, Diane Du Padoueng, Fandango 
11.05 Chartres 8 15,5 2825B 24.000 111,0 G. Bouteiller Feux Verts, Elan Du Mouchel, Full Of Love

4
ML: 38,0

65.00

Du Scion
9j. b hors W (Prince Gede - Que Bella)

Trainer: Melvin Kondritz
Besitzer: Melvin Kondritz
Züchter: Ecurie Jean François Popot

Alexandre Angot

2022: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.440 € 2021: 17 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    89.235 €13,1 160.820 €
02.07 Vire Normandie 4 15,7 2850B Monte 25.000 17,0 A. Angot Go For Bellay, Frange Fleurie, Fadila
29.06 Vichy 6 14,7 2975B Monte 28.000 11,0 K. Petitjean Elgar, D'Artagnan De Lara, Daddy Cash
23.06 Vichy 3 15,3 2200B Monte 28.000 7,0 K. Petitjean Diane Du Padoueng, Figov De La Cloue, Du
12.06 Savigny-Sur-Bray 9 3525B 20.000 M. Kondritz Equin D'Avril, Give Me, Dolavis
24.05 Vichy 1 14,8 2200B Monte 28.000 11,0 K. Petitjean Du Scion, Diane Du Padoueng, Fandango 

5
ML: 64,0

55.00

Gege De Fromentel
6j. b hors W (Boccador De Simm - Thavaline 

Trainer: Noel Langlois
Besitzer: Ecurie Noël Langlois
Züchter: Sabrina Cauchepin

Louis Lorent

2022: 12 Starts - 6 Siege - 3 Plätze    89.420 € 2021: 18 Starts - 5 Siege - 4 Plätze    49.520 €14,2 161.920 €
21.06 Vincennes 1 15,3 2700B Monte 48.000 5,3 L. Lorent Gege De Fromentel, Elisio Victory, Granit M
04.06 Pontchâteau 1 14,5 2800B Monte 28.000 3,7 L. Lorent Gege De Fromentel, Ermes De Corday, Girli
19.05 Angers 1 14,3 3150B Monte 25.000 9,3 L. Lorent Gege De Fromentel, Frange Fleurie, Gaston
07.05 Jallais 1 18,6 3000B Monte 17.000 L. Lorent Gege De Fromentel, Foudi Segah, Gezade 
01.05 Langon-Libourne dis 2825B 19.000 N. Langlois Goodmorning Charly, Falquero, Ermano Bel

6
ML: 31,0

65.00

Fiona De Coquerie
7j. b hors S (Treskool Du Caux - Nounou El M

Trainer: Jean-Christophe Germain
Besitzer: Ecurie J-P.R. Vilault
Züchter: M. Raphaël Dulin

Adrien Lamy

2022: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    8.025 € 2021: 18 Starts - 2 Siege - 6 Plätze    73.410 €12,7 162.255 €
01.07 Vincennes unpl 2700B 57.000 51,0 A. Lamy Egine Precieuse, Fa De My, Fusee Des Vau
14.06 Vincennes 5 13,4 2850B Monte 53.000 17,0 Guillaume Martin Garincha Sport, Go Go Gigi, Giant Meslois
27.05 Vincennes dis 2100A 49.000 86,0 T. Le Beller Zante Laser, Fynio Du Pommereux, Famou
07.05 Vincennes 6 14,0 2850B 49.000 17,0 A. Lamy Fashion Touch, Duchesse De Sassy, Franc
01.05 Graignes 6 14,8 2725A 28.000 7,9 T. Le Beller Fynio Du Pommereux, Forsica Du Rocher, 

7
ML: 18,0

65.00

Galaxie D'Havane
6j. b hors S (Mien - Nouvelle Annee)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ch. Clin
Züchter: M. Dominique Clin

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 11 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    59.540 € 2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    24.980 €13,1 162.950 €
06.07 Enghien 4 13,1 2250B Monte 57.000 10,0 A. Abrivard Giant Meslois, Aura Sl, Gamin Normand
28.06 Vincennes 3 14,0 2700B Monte 53.000 6,9 D. Thomain Filou D'Anjou, El Viento, Galaxie D'Havane
28.05 Enghien 7 14,9 2250B Monte 53.000 4,4 A. Abrivard Gamin Normand, Garincha Sport, Girlikova
10.05 Vincennes 7 14,6 2700B Monte 53.000 2,8 A. Abrivard Granit Meslois, Greta, Fleur Du Polea
14.04 Le Mans 1 13,6 2975B Monte 25.000 2,5 A. Abrivard Galaxie D'Havane, Giant Meslois, Galopin D

8
ML: 33,0

65.00

Dreamer Angele
9j. b hors W (Cygnus D'Odyssee - Nais Lady)

Trainer: Gilles Delacour
Besitzer: E. Mulot
Züchter: M. Eric Mulot

Alexis Collette

2022: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.720 € 2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    44.600 €13,3 165.845 €
03.07 Saint-Brieuc 7 16,3 3175B 25.000 33,0 D. Thomain Espion De Bouere, Feeling Boy, Gump Du 
10.06 Lisieux 7 15,9 2750B Monte 23.000 18,0 L. Balu Elgar, Filou D'Anjou, Falaisien Du Rib
26.05 Fougères unpl 3225B 20.000 P.A. Delacour Falcao De Chenu, Fille De L'ouest, Faire Va
17.05 Graignes 4 14,6 2700B Monte 28.000 11,0 A. Collette Filou D'Anjou, Chouan Du Hour, Elixir
08.05 Vitré unpl 3250B 20.000 P.A. Delacour Elite Des Rioults, Gagnant Rush, Feria Deli

9
ML: 76,0

65.00

Gamin Normand
6j. b hors W (Obrillant - Quinska De Lou)

Trainer: Alain-Henri Robin
Besitzer: W. Lair
Züchter: Florence Le Guillou-Massieu

Christopher Corbineau

2022: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    52.320 € 2021: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    30.860 €11,9 167.330 €
06.07 Enghien 3 12,2 2250B Monte 57.000 9,5 Christoph.Corbineau Giant Meslois, Aura Sl, Gamin Normand
14.06 Vincennes 4 12,9 2850B Monte 53.000 7,2 A. Barrier Garincha Sport, Go Go Gigi, Giant Meslois
28.05 Enghien 1 12,7 2250B Monte 53.000 8,7 A. Collette Gamin Normand, Garincha Sport, Girlikova
10.05 Vincennes 5 13,5 2700B Monte 53.000 23,0 E. Raffin Granit Meslois, Greta, Fleur Du Polea
29.04 Vincennes 9 13,2 2150A 51.000 36,0 A. Barrier A Sexygirl Par, Jason Dragon, Gorlando

10
ML: 43,0

65.00

Figaro De Larre
7j. al W (Royal Dream - Tornade Mika)

Trainer: Sylvain Roger
Besitzer: Ecurie La Petteviniere
Züchter: M. Sylvain Roger

Benjamin Rochard

2022: 11 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    94.200 € 2021: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    370 €12,8 169.430 €
11.07 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2775B 38.000 122,0 Ch. Petrement Bordeaux S., Galileo Bello, El Greco Bello
28.06 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 53.000 1,7 B. Rochard Filou D'Anjou, El Viento, Galaxie D'Havane
18.06 Enghien 1 13,2 2875B Monte 57.000 3,7 B. Rochard Figaro De Larre, Fakir De L'ecluse, Fulton
04.06 Pontchâteau dis 2800B Monte 28.000 1,8 B. Rochard Gege De Fromentel, Ermes De Corday, Girli
04.05 Enghien 1 13,2 2875B Monte 46.000 2,0 B. Rochard Figaro De Larre, Get Lovely Delo, Guapo M

Ergebnis: Quoten:


